
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   DBU 291  286  297       874  +22 

T2  2  2   Cal State San Marcos 302  295  303       900  +48 
T2  3  3   Cal State Monterey Bay  302  297  305       904  +52 
7  4  4   Cal State East Bay 307  304  299       910  +58 
8  6  5   Cal State LA 309  305  300       914  +62 

T5  8  6   UT Permian Basin 306  312  302       920  +68 
T5  5  7   Midwestern State 306  307  310       923  +71 
4  7  8   Biola University 305  311  315       931  +79 

10  9  9   Regis 320  309  310       939  +87 
9  10  10   Academy of Art 315  323  313       951  +99 

12  12  11   Texas A&M-Kingsville 328  332  318       978  +126 
11  11  12   Westmont College CA 322  330  327       979  +127 
13  13  13   Ft. Lewis College 381  373  355       1109  +257 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Julia Garcia  DBU  71   68  70       209  -4   
T4 2   Julika Grosspietsch  Cal State East Bay  74   72  72       218  +5   
T4 T3   Jordan Karrh  DBU  74   72  74       220  +7   
3 T3   Makenna Cabardo  Cal State San Marcos  73   72  75       220  +7   
2 5   Diana Delgado  Cal State San Marcos  73   71  77       221  +8   

T8 T6   Ainhoa Gurrachaga  UT Permian Basin  76   72  75       223  +10   
7 T6   Wa Yeung Cathy Tong  Cal State Monterey Bay  76   71  76       223  +10   

T4 T8   Brady Turnquist  Biola University  70   76  78       224  +11   
T16 T8   Meredith Boos  Regis  78   74  72       224  +11   
T13 T8   Jasmin Krishna  Cal State East Bay  74   77  73       224  +11   
24 T11   Daniela Andrade  Cal State LA  81   73  71       225  +12   

T13 T11   Nicole Yang  Academy of Art  76   75  74       225  +12   
T16 T11   Madison Murr  Cal State San Marcos  77   75  73       225  +12   
T8 T11   Olivia Mitchell  DBU  70   78  77       225  +12   
T11 T15   Brecklyn Flanagan  Midwestern State  78   72  77       227  +14   
T11 T15   Madi Blanc  Cal State Monterey Bay  73   77  77       227  +14   
T13 T17   Madison Brown  Midwestern State  78   73  77       228  +15   
T16 T17   Eryn Garza  DBU  82   70  76       228  +15   
T21 T17   Zoe Offield  Cal State Monterey Bay  78   75  75       228  +15   
T21 20   Arnie Taguines  UT Permian Basin  73   80  76       229  +16   
T21 T21   Morgan Sjoerdsma  Cal State LA  77   76  77       230  +17   
T16 T21   Ella Cheek  DBU  76   76  78       230  +17   
25 23   Rachel Shaw  Biola University  79   76  76       231  +18   

T16 24   Sarah Amaya  Cal State LA  74   78  80       232  +19   
T40 T25   Zoe Garcia  Regis  80   79  74       233  +20   
T26 T25   Madison Ude *  DBU  76   80  77       233  +20   
T26 T25   Harley Richardson  Cal State LA  77   79  77       233  +20   
T34 T25   Mandi Granato  Cal State East Bay  81   77  75       233  +20   
10 T29   Gaia Esparza *  DBU  76   73  85       234  +21   

T26 T29   Makenna Henry  Midwestern State  77   79  78       234  +21   
T26 T29   Tristan Gabbard  Midwestern State  73   83  78       234  +21   
T34 T29   Victoria Patterson  Texas A&M-Kingsville  78   80  76       234  +21   
T26 T29   Lauren Hickam  Cal State San Marcos  79   77  78       234  +21   
T32 T34   Brandee Fleming *  DBU  80   77  78       235  +22   
T43 T34   Joshlyn Ayala  Cal State LA  82   78  75       235  +22   
T34 T36   Makena Mehlert *  Cal State Monterey Bay  78   80  78       236  +23   
T34 T36   Mia Golovich  Cal State Monterey Bay  75   83  78       236  +23   
T43 38   Tilda Kvarnrud  Cal State Monterey Bay  86   74  77       237  +24   
T26 T39   Karis Haltom  Biola University  77   79  82       238  +25   
50 T39   Chantel Tsai  Academy of Art  79   83  76       238  +25   

T43 T39   Regan Barton  Cal State San Marcos  79   81  78       238  +25   
T43 T42   Caroline Giocondo  Regis  80   80  79       239  +26   
T51 T42   Gabriela Maldonado  UT Permian Basin  77   86  76       239  +26   
T43 T42   Theresa Shaw  Biola University  80   80  79       239  +26   
T40 T42   Alma Garcia  Cal State East Bay  81   78  80       239  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T46   Katrin Davidsdottir  UT Permian Basin  85   80  75       240  +27   
T34 T46   Plern Rattanaprakarn  Academy of Art  77   81  82       240  +27   
T56 T48   Carlota Eroles *  Cal State East Bay  81   84  76       241  +28   
T40 T48   Laura Ortiz *  Biola University  81   78  82       241  +28   
T32 T48   Noelle Thompson  Westmont College CA  79   78  84       241  +28   
T43 T51   Melanie Reyes  Biola University  79   81  82       242  +29   
T43 T51   Amanda Davidsson  UT Permian Basin  80   80  82       242  +29   
T34 T53   Madison O'Sullivan  Regis  82   76  85       243  +30   
T53 T53   Makena Ebster  Cal State East Bay  78   86  79       243  +30   
T60 55   Alli Reily  Midwestern State  82   84  78       244  +31   
T51 T56   Carissa Freeman *  Cal State LA  83   80  83       246  +33   
T53 T56   Cesilee Mokry  Texas A&M-Kingsville  79   85  82       246  +33   
T53 T56   Charlie Bloom  Westmont College CA  78   86  82       246  +33   
T60 59   Sydnee Magpoc  Westmont College CA  84   82  81       247  +34   
T56 60   Mallory Hopper  Westmont College CA  81   84  83       248  +35   
T56 T61   Rachel Penzenstadler  Regis  83   82  85       250  +37   
62 T61   Jae Eun Park  Academy of Art  83   84  83       250  +37   

T65 T63   Tessa Geenen  Academy of Art  85   88  81       254  +41   
T65 T63   Hannah Camara  Westmont College CA  85   88  81       254  +41   
67 T65   Keahna Castillo *  Cal State Monterey Bay  82   92  81       255  +42   

T68 T65   Viviana Holguin  Ft. Lewis College  89   87  79       255  +42   
64 T65   Alessia Rojas  Texas A&M-Kingsville  91   81  83       255  +42   
63 68   Kristin Grabow  Texas A&M-Kingsville  83   86  87       256  +43   
70 69   Jamie Miller  Texas A&M-Kingsville  88   93  77       258  +45   

T68 70   Kendal Gutierrez  Ft. Lewis College  89   87  89       265  +52   
71 71   Elizabeth Oloteo *  Westmont College CA  86   96  91       273  +60   
72 72   Isabella Bustillos  Ft. Lewis College  100   96  90       286  +73   
73 73   Annika Gutierrez  Ft. Lewis College  103   103  97       303  +90   
74 -    Molly Schwartz  Ft. Lewis College  D  D  D       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Delgado CSUSM 2.93 -1 
J. Garcia DBU 2.93 -1 
L. Hickam CSUSM 3.07 +1 
T. Gabbard MSUTX 3.07 +1 
J. Krishna CSUEB 3.07 +1 
M. O'Sullivan Regis 3.13 +2 
J. Karrh DBU 3.13 +2 
B. Turnquist Biola 3.13 +2 
Z. Garcia Regis 3.13 +2 
G. Maldonado UTPB 3.13 +2 
A. Gurrachaga UTPB 3.20 +3 
M. Golovich CSUMB 3.20 +3 
M. Blanc CSUMB 3.20 +3 
M. Henry MSUTX 3.20 +3 
M. Cabardo CSUSM 3.20 +3 
M. Brown MSUTX 3.27 +4 
E. Cheek DBU 3.27 +4 
M. Ude DBU 3.27 +4 
J. Grosspietsch CSUEB 3.27 +4 
D. Andrade LA 3.27 +4 
S. Amaya LA 3.33 +5 
T. Shaw Biola 3.33 +5 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Cabardo CSUSM 3.96 -1 
J. Grosspietsch CSUEB 4.07 +2 
J. Garcia DBU 4.07 +2 
B. Flanagan MSUTX 4.11 +3 
M. Murr CSUSM 4.15 +4 
N. Yang ART U 4.15 +4 
A. Taguines UTPB 4.15 +4 
A. Gurrachaga UTPB 4.15 +4 
Z. Offield CSUMB 4.19 +5 
M. Boos Regis 4.22 +6 
O. Mitchell DBU 4.22 +6 
B. Fleming DBU 4.22 +6 
J. Krishna CSUEB 4.22 +6 
W. Tong CSUMB 4.22 +6 
M. Brown MSUTX 4.26 +7 
E. Garza DBU 4.26 +7 
B. Turnquist Biola 4.26 +7 
R. Barton CSUSM 4.26 +7 
D. Delgado CSUSM 4.26 +7 
D. Andrade LA 4.26 +7 
M. Ebster CSUEB 4.30 +8 
M. Blanc CSUMB 4.33 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Garcia DBU 4.58 -5 
J. Karrh DBU 4.58 -5 
W. Tong CSUMB 4.83 -2 
O. Mitchell DBU 4.92 -1 
J. Grosspietsch CSUEB 4.92 -1 
M. Boos Regis 4.92 -1 
N. Yang ART U 5.00 E 
C. Eroles CSUEB 5.00 E 
M. Sjoerdsma LA 5.00 E 
R. Shaw Biola 5.00 E 
V. Patterson TAMUK 5.08 +1 
M. Murr CSUSM 5.08 +1 
A. Garcia CSUEB 5.08 +1 
R. Penzenstadler Regis 5.08 +1 
A. Davidsson UTPB 5.08 +1 
D. Andrade LA 5.08 +1 
Z. Garcia Regis 5.08 +1 
G. Esparza DBU 5.08 +1 
M. Granato CSUEB 5.08 +1 
C. Freeman LA 5.08 +1 
M. Blanc CSUMB 5.17 +2 
E. Cheek DBU 5.17 +2 

Eagles 
J. Garcia DBU 2
M. Brown MSUTX 1
M. Granato CSUEB 1
M. Boos Regis 1
M. Ebster CSUEB 1
J. Miller TAMUK 1

Birdies 
J. Karrh DBU 14
J. Garcia DBU 10
D. Delgado CSUSM 10
M. Cabardo CSUSM 10
R. Shaw Biola 9
A. Gurrachaga UTPB 9
M. Boos Regis 8
D. Andrade LA 8
M. Ude DBU 8
T. Gabbard MSUTX 8
O. Mitchell DBU 8
B. Turnquist Biola 7
Z. Offield CSUMB 7
L. Hickam CSUSM 7
M. Sjoerdsma LA 7
M. Brown MSUTX 7
E. Garza DBU 7
G. Esparza DBU 7
J. Grosspietsch CSUEB 7
N. Yang ART U 6
M. Blanc CSUMB 6
A. Davidsson UTPB 6

Pars 
M. Murr CSUSM 38
E. Cheek DBU 37
J. Grosspietsch CSUEB 35
W. Tong CSUMB 35
M. Cabardo CSUSM 33
C. Giocondo Regis 33
J. Garcia DBU 33
M. Golovich CSUMB 33
H. Richardson LA 32
B. Turnquist Biola 32
B. Flanagan MSUTX 32
J. Krishna CSUEB 31
A. Taguines UTPB 31
A. Garcia CSUEB 31
N. Thompson Westmont 30
M. Granato CSUEB 30
N. Yang ART U 30
M. Mehlert CSUMB 29
V. Patterson TAMUK 29
K. Haltom Biola 29
L. Ortiz Biola 29
A. Gurrachaga UTPB 29
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.70 73

2 The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.90 73

3 The Patriot Invitational 2024 78.90 73

 

Total Average Scores
The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.50 219

 

Poppy Hills Golf Club: The Patriot Invitational 2024
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     8 28 28 6 3 

2 3 150     4 40 22 4 3 

3 4 360     18 42 12 1   

4 5 530     1 38 26 6 2 

5 4 360     6 39 25 3   

6 3 141     3 32 30 7 1 

7 4 354     2 30 31 9 1 

8 4 374     3 28 30 11 1 

9 5 465   1 15 36 13 5 3 

10 5 470     11 34 20 6 2 

11 3 140     4 36 28 5   

12 4 370     4 34 25 9 1 

13 4 355     9 37 22 4 1 

14 4 369     2 30 28 10 3 

15 3 165     3 29 32 6 3 

16 4 389     2 35 31 2 3 

17 3 145     4 34 26 8 1 

18 5 490     18 39 6 8 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 369 +0.75 

8 4 374 +0.71 

15 3 165 +0.68 

7 4 354 +0.68 

6 3 141 +0.60 

1 4 390 +0.59 

4 5 530 +0.59 

16 4 389 +0.59 

12 4 370 +0.58 

17 3 145 +0.56 

2 3 150 +0.48 

11 3 140 +0.47 

10 5 470 +0.37 

13 4 355 +0.34 

5 4 360 +0.34 

9 5 465 +0.22 

18 5 490 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.05 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28890&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 369 +0.75 

8 4 374 +0.71 

7 4 354 +0.68 

15 3 165 +0.68 

6 3 141 +0.60 

1 4 390 +0.59 

4 5 530 +0.59 

16 4 389 +0.59 

12 4 370 +0.58 

17 3 145 +0.56 

2 3 150 +0.48 

11 3 140 +0.47 

10 5 470 +0.37 

5 4 360 +0.34 

13 4 355 +0.34 

9 5 465 +0.22 

18 5 490 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.05 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 390 +0.78 

12 4 370 +0.68 

14 4 369 +0.64 

4 5 530 +0.62 

16 4 389 +0.59 

6 3 141 +0.59 

15 3 165 +0.58 

5 4 360 +0.58 

11 3 140 +0.55 

7 4 354 +0.52 

8 4 374 +0.51 

10 5 470 +0.45 

17 3 145 +0.40 

13 4 355 +0.38 

18 5 490 +0.37 

2 3 150 +0.33 

9 5 465 +0.32 

3 4 360 +0.03 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 355 +0.84 

1 4 390 +0.84 

7 4 354 +0.66 

16 4 389 +0.64 

17 3 145 +0.53 

6 3 141 +0.48 

4 5 530 +0.48 

12 4 370 +0.47 

14 4 369 +0.47 

5 4 360 +0.44 

15 3 165 +0.42 

8 4 374 +0.41 

2 3 150 +0.37 

10 5 470 +0.30 

18 5 490 +0.21 

9 5 465 +0.19 

11 3 140 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.03 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     9 87 89 26 8 

2 3 150     15 122 68 9 5 

3 4 360   1 49 125 41 3   

4 5 530     7 114 73 19 6 

5 4 360     12 111 83 11 2 

6 3 141     9 107 79 20 4 

7 4 354     8 98 85 25 3 

8 4 374     16 100 78 18 7 

9 5 465   5 36 113 42 13 10 

10 5 470   1 33 102 57 20 6 

11 3 140     15 121 69 10 4 

12 4 370     14 95 83 24 3 

13 4 355     14 104 80 17 4 

14 4 369     10 98 85 18 8 

15 3 165     12 97 91 15 4 

16 4 389     12 93 93 12 9 

17 3 145     18 101 80 16 4 

18 5 490     38 121 40 14 6 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.70 73

2 The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.90 73

3 The Patriot Invitational 2024 78.90 73

 

Total Average Scores
The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.50 219

 

Poppy Hills Golf Club: The Patriot Invitational 2024
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     1 34 23 12 3 

2 3 150     9 36 23 5   

3 4 360     18 36 18 1   

4 5 530     2 36 24 10 1 

5 4 360     1 33 36 2 1 

6 3 141     2 36 27 6 2 

7 4 354     4 35 26 8   

8 4 374     5 35 27 3 3 

9 5 465     12 41 10 5 5 

10 5 470     11 32 20 8 2 

11 3 140     3 40 23 3 4 

12 4 370     3 28 31 11   

13 4 355     4 41 24 4   

14 4 369     4 32 28 5 4 

15 3 165     4 33 29 6 1 

16 4 389     5 34 24 6 4 

17 3 145     8 43 13 6 3 

18 5 490     10 38 19 4 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 390 +0.78 

12 4 370 +0.68 

14 4 369 +0.64 

4 5 530 +0.62 

6 3 141 +0.59 

16 4 389 +0.59 

15 3 165 +0.58 

5 4 360 +0.58 

11 3 140 +0.55 

7 4 354 +0.52 

8 4 374 +0.51 

10 5 470 +0.45 

17 3 145 +0.40 

13 4 355 +0.38 

18 5 490 +0.37 

2 3 150 +0.33 

9 5 465 +0.32 

3 4 360 +0.03 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 369 +0.75 

8 4 374 +0.71 

7 4 354 +0.68 

15 3 165 +0.68 

6 3 141 +0.60 

1 4 390 +0.59 

4 5 530 +0.59 

16 4 389 +0.59 

12 4 370 +0.58 

17 3 145 +0.56 

2 3 150 +0.48 

11 3 140 +0.47 

10 5 470 +0.37 

5 4 360 +0.34 

13 4 355 +0.34 

9 5 465 +0.22 

18 5 490 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.05 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 390 +0.78 

12 4 370 +0.68 

14 4 369 +0.64 

4 5 530 +0.62 

16 4 389 +0.59 

6 3 141 +0.59 

15 3 165 +0.58 

5 4 360 +0.58 

11 3 140 +0.55 

7 4 354 +0.52 

8 4 374 +0.51 

10 5 470 +0.45 

17 3 145 +0.40 

13 4 355 +0.38 

18 5 490 +0.37 

2 3 150 +0.33 

9 5 465 +0.32 

3 4 360 +0.03 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 355 +0.84 

1 4 390 +0.84 

7 4 354 +0.66 

16 4 389 +0.64 

17 3 145 +0.53 

6 3 141 +0.48 

4 5 530 +0.48 

12 4 370 +0.47 

14 4 369 +0.47 

5 4 360 +0.44 

15 3 165 +0.42 

8 4 374 +0.41 

2 3 150 +0.37 

10 5 470 +0.30 

18 5 490 +0.21 

9 5 465 +0.19 

11 3 140 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.03 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     9 87 89 26 8 

2 3 150     15 122 68 9 5 

3 4 360   1 49 125 41 3   

4 5 530     7 114 73 19 6 

5 4 360     12 111 83 11 2 

6 3 141     9 107 79 20 4 

7 4 354     8 98 85 25 3 

8 4 374     16 100 78 18 7 

9 5 465   5 36 113 42 13 10 

10 5 470   1 33 102 57 20 6 

11 3 140     15 121 69 10 4 

12 4 370     14 95 83 24 3 

13 4 355     14 104 80 17 4 

14 4 369     10 98 85 18 8 

15 3 165     12 97 91 15 4 

16 4 389     12 93 93 12 9 

17 3 145     18 101 80 16 4 

18 5 490     38 121 40 14 6 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.70 73

2 The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.90 73

3 The Patriot Invitational 2024 78.90 73

 

Total Average Scores
The Patriot Invitational 2024 79.50 219

 

Poppy Hills Golf Club: The Patriot Invitational 2024
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390       25 38 8 2 

2 3 150     2 46 23   2 

3 4 360   1 13 47 11 1   

4 5 530     4 40 23 3 3 

5 4 360     5 39 22 6 1 

6 3 141     4 39 22 7 1 

7 4 354     2 33 28 8 2 

8 4 374     8 37 21 4 3 

9 5 465   4 9 36 19 3 2 

10 5 470   1 11 36 17 6 2 

11 3 140     8 45 18 2   

12 4 370     7 33 27 4 2 

13 4 355     1 26 34 9 3 

14 4 369     4 36 29 3 1 

15 3 165     5 35 30 3   

16 4 389     5 24 38 4 2 

17 3 145     6 24 41 2   

18 5 490     10 44 15 2 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 355 +0.84 

1 4 390 +0.84 

7 4 354 +0.66 

16 4 389 +0.64 

17 3 145 +0.53 

6 3 141 +0.48 

4 5 530 +0.48 

14 4 369 +0.47 

12 4 370 +0.47 

5 4 360 +0.44 

15 3 165 +0.42 

8 4 374 +0.41 

2 3 150 +0.37 

10 5 470 +0.30 

18 5 490 +0.21 

11 3 140 +0.19 

9 5 465 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.03 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 369 +0.75 

8 4 374 +0.71 

7 4 354 +0.68 

15 3 165 +0.68 

6 3 141 +0.60 

1 4 390 +0.59 

4 5 530 +0.59 

16 4 389 +0.59 

12 4 370 +0.58 

17 3 145 +0.56 

2 3 150 +0.48 

11 3 140 +0.47 

10 5 470 +0.37 

5 4 360 +0.34 

13 4 355 +0.34 

9 5 465 +0.22 

18 5 490 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.05 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 390 +0.78 

12 4 370 +0.68 

14 4 369 +0.64 

4 5 530 +0.62 

16 4 389 +0.59 

6 3 141 +0.59 

15 3 165 +0.58 

5 4 360 +0.58 

11 3 140 +0.55 

7 4 354 +0.52 

8 4 374 +0.51 

10 5 470 +0.45 

17 3 145 +0.40 

13 4 355 +0.38 

18 5 490 +0.37 

2 3 150 +0.33 

9 5 465 +0.32 

3 4 360 +0.03 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 355 +0.84 

1 4 390 +0.84 

7 4 354 +0.66 

16 4 389 +0.64 

17 3 145 +0.53 

6 3 141 +0.48 

4 5 530 +0.48 

12 4 370 +0.47 

14 4 369 +0.47 

5 4 360 +0.44 

15 3 165 +0.42 

8 4 374 +0.41 

2 3 150 +0.37 

10 5 470 +0.30 

18 5 490 +0.21 

9 5 465 +0.19 

11 3 140 +0.19 

3 4 360 -0.03 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     9 87 89 26 8 

2 3 150     15 122 68 9 5 

3 4 360   1 49 125 41 3   

4 5 530     7 114 73 19 6 

5 4 360     12 111 83 11 2 

6 3 141     9 107 79 20 4 

7 4 354     8 98 85 25 3 

8 4 374     16 100 78 18 7 

9 5 465   5 36 113 42 13 10 

10 5 470   1 33 102 57 20 6 

11 3 140     15 121 69 10 4 

12 4 370     14 95 83 24 3 

13 4 355     14 104 80 17 4 

14 4 369     10 98 85 18 8 

15 3 165     12 97 91 15 4 

16 4 389     12 93 93 12 9 

17 3 145     18 101 80 16 4 

18 5 490     38 121 40 14 6 
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Poppy Hills Patriot Invit.
Poppy Hills Golf Club

Pebble Beach, CA 
The Patriot Invitational 2024 

Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 DBU 291 286 297 874

1 Julia Garcia (2) 71 68 70 209

T3 Jordan Karrh (3) 74 72 74 220

T11 Olivia Mitchell (1) 70 78 77 225

T17 Eryn Garza (5) 82 70 76 228

T21 Ella Cheek (4) 76 76 78 230

2 Cal State San Marcos 302 295 303 900

T3 Makenna Cabardo (3) 73 72 75 220

5 Diana Delgado (2) 73 71 77 221

T11 Madison Murr (1) 77 75 73 225

T29 Lauren Hickam (5) 79 77 78 234

T39 Regan Barton (4) 79 81 78 238

3 Cal State Monterey Bay 302 297 305 904

T6 Wa Yeung Cathy Tong (1) 76 71 76 223

T15 Madi Blanc (5) 73 77 77 227

T17 Zoe Offield (2) 78 75 75 228

T36 Mia Golovich (3) 75 83 78 236

38 Tilda Kvarnrud (4) 86 74 77 237

4 Cal State East Bay 307 304 299 910

2 Julika Grosspietsch (1) 74 72 72 218

T8 Jasmin Krishna (3) 74 77 73 224

T25 Mandi Granato (2) 81 77 75 233

T42 Alma Garcia (5) 81 78 80 239

T53 Makena Ebster (4) 78 86 79 243

5 Cal State LA 309 305 300 914

T11 Daniela Andrade (2) 81 73 71 225

T21 Morgan Sjoerdsma (1) 77 76 77 230

24 Sarah Amaya (5) 74 78 80 232

T25 Harley Richardson (4) 77 79 77 233

T34 Joshlyn Ayala (3) 82 78 75 235

6 UT Permian Basin 306 312 302 920

T6 Ainhoa Gurrachaga (2) 76 72 75 223

20 Arnie Taguines (1) 73 80 76 229

T42 Gabriela Maldonado (3) 77 86 76 239

T46 Katrin Davidsdottir (4) 85 80 75 240

T51 Amanda Davidsson (5) 80 80 82 242

7 Midwestern State 306 307 310 923

T15 Brecklyn Flanagan (5) 78 72 77 227

T17 Madison Brown (2) 78 73 77 228

T29 Tristan Gabbard (3) 73 83 78 234

T29 Makenna Henry (4) 77 79 78 234

55 Alli Reily (1) 82 84 78 244
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Biola University 305 311 315 931

T8 Brady Turnquist (2) 70 76 78 224

23 Rachel Shaw (1) 79 76 76 231

T39 Karis Haltom (5) 77 79 82 238

T42 Theresa Shaw (3) 80 80 79 239

T51 Melanie Reyes (4) 79 81 82 242

9 Regis 320 309 310 939

T8 Meredith Boos (1) 78 74 72 224

T25 Zoe Garcia (5) 80 79 74 233

T42 Caroline Giocondo (4) 80 80 79 239

T53 Madison O'Sullivan (2) 82 76 85 243

T61 Rachel Penzenstadler (3) 83 82 85 250

10 Academy of Art 315 323 313 951

T11 Nicole Yang (5) 76 75 74 225

T39 Chantel Tsai (1) 79 83 76 238

T46 Plern Rattanaprakarn (4) 77 81 82 240

T61 Jae Eun Park (2) 83 84 83 250

T63 Tessa Geenen (3) 85 88 81 254

11 Texas A&M-Kingsville 328 332 318 978

T29 Victoria Patterson (2) 78 80 76 234

T56 Cesilee Mokry (1) 79 85 82 246

T65 Alessia Rojas (4) 91 81 83 255

68 Kristin Grabow (3) 83 86 87 256

69 Jamie Miller (5) 88 93 77 258

12 Westmont College CA 322 330 327 979

T48 Noelle Thompson (2) 79 78 84 241

T56 Charlie Bloom (4) 78 86 82 246

59 Sydnee Magpoc (5) 84 82 81 247

60 Mallory Hopper (1) 81 84 83 248

T63 Hannah Camara (3) 85 88 81 254

13 Ft. Lewis College 381 373 355 1109

T65 Viviana Holguin (1) 89 87 79 255

70 Kendal Gutierrez (4) 89 87 89 265

72 Isabella Bustillos (3) 100 96 90 286

73 Annika Gutierrez (5) 103 103 97 303

74 Molly Schwartz (2) 0 0 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T25 Madison Ude (DBU) 76 80 77 233

T29 Gaia Esparza (DBU) 76 73 85 234

T34 Brandee Fleming (DBU) 80 77 78 235

T36 Makena Mehlert (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 78 80 78 236

T48 Laura Ortiz (Biola University) 81 78 82 241

T48 Carlota Eroles (Cal State East Bay) 81 84 76 241

T56 Carissa Freeman (Cal State LA) 83 80 83 246

T65 Keahna Castillo (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 82 92 81 255

71 Elizabeth Oloteo (Westmont College CA) 86 96 91 273
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